
5 E.—9

2. STATEMENT of CONTRIBUTORS, showing Annual Rates of Salaries and Contribu-
tions as at the 31st December, 1920.

3. PARTICULARS of CONTRIBUTIONS discontinued and Allowances granted and
Refunds of Contributions made during the Year ended 31st December, 1920.

Number.

M. I, F.

.. 2,028 2,991
e 202 415

Annual Rate of
Salary.

Annual Rate of
Contributions.Total.

Contributors at 31st December, 1919 ...
New contributors entered during the

year ended 31st December, 1920
Transfers from other funds during the

5,019
617

£
1,230,146

103,964

£
72,172
5,800

e 1 1 2 700 41
year

Net increase in salaries and contributions
during the year

.8 ' 264,234* 15,284

Totals 2,231 3,407 5,638 1,599,044 93,297
Contributions discontinued during the

year ended 31st December, 1920, by
resignation, &c.

Totals at 31st December, 1920

128 336 464 99,844 5,897

2,103 3,071 5,174 1,499,200 87,400

* Esti: .ated.

Numbei
Contribui

How discontinued.
M. F.

■

■ of
:ors.

Annual Rate at Date of
Withdrawal. i Bene

Allowanoes:
Annual Rate . ts.

Other Pay-
ments (non-
recurring).

F. HH
OEH

Salary. Contributions,

-|

By death before allowance
entered upon—

(a.) Contributions paid to per- 3 4
sonal representatives

(&.) Leaving widow or child 8
By voluntary retirement .. 52 216
By lapsed membership .. 34 67
By transfer to other funds . . 9 2
By allowances granted on re-

tirement—
(a.) Ordinary .. .. 13 36
(6.) Medically unfit .. 4 7
(c.) Extended provisions .. 2 1
(d.) Part IX, Education Act,

1908: Ordinary .. 3 3
Further amounts paid on

account of deceased contri-
butors written off register
in previous years

By death of annuitants

3

8
52
34

9

216
67
2

7

8
268
101

11

£

1,960

3,160
56,058
14,588
2,387

15,301
3,470
1,295

£ s. d.

126 17 0
239 16 0

3,024 4 0
766 10 0
134 18 0

1,122 19 0
236 4 0

99 12 0

£ s.

272 0

7,393 17
1,488 10

553 1

d.

0

0
0
0

£ s. d.

622 19 2

1,565 18 0
13,286 6 3
2,821 16 5

551 15 6

13
4
2

36
7
1

49
11
3

3 3 6 1,625 145 17 0 345 4 0
98 10 6

108 0 0 1,195 4 0

Totals .. ..128 336128 .-IMC. 464 99,844 5,896 17 0 10,160 12 0 20,142 8 1


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

