2. STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTORS, SHOWING ANNUAL RATES OF SALARIES AND CONTRIBUTIONS AS AT THE 31st DECEMBER, 1920.

		Number.		Annual Rate of	Annual Rate of Contributions.	
<del></del>	м.	F.	Total.	Salary.		
Contributors at 31st December, 1919 New contributors entered during the year ended 31st December, 1920	2,028 202	2,991 415	5,019 617	£ 1,230,146 103,964	72,172 5,800	
Transfers from other funds during the year	1	1	2	700	41	
Net increase in salaries and contributions during the year			•••	264,234*	15,284	
Totals	2,231	3,407	5,638	1,599,044	93,297	
Contributions discontinued during the year ended 31st December, 1920, by resignation, &c.	128	336	464	99,844	5,897	
Totals at 31st December, 1920	2,103	3,071	5,174	1,499,200	87,400	

<sup>\*</sup> Estimated.

3. PARTICULARS OF CONTRIBUTIONS DISCONTINUED AND ALLOWANCES GRANTED AND REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS MADE DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 1920.

How discontinued.	Number of Contributors.			Annual Rate at Date of Withdrawal.				· Benefits.					
	м.	ſ. F.	Total.	Salary.	Contributions.			Allowances: Annual Rate.			Other Pay- ments (non- recurring).		
By death before allowance				£	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.
entered upon— (a.) Contributions paid to personal representatives	3	4	7.	1,960	126	17	0	. ·			622	19	2
(b.) Leaving widow or child	8	١	8	3,160	239	16	0	272	0	0	1,565	18	0
By voluntary retirement	52	216	<b>26</b> 8	56,058	3,024	4	0				13,286		
By lapsed membership	34	67	101	14,588	766		0				2,821		5
By transfer to other funds	9	2	11	2,387	134	18	0				551		
By allowances granted on re- tirement—													
(a.) Ordinary	13	36	49	15,301	1,122	19	0	7,393	17	0			
(b.) Medically unfit	4	7	11	3,470	236		0			0			
(c.) Extended provisions	2	1	3	1,295	99	12	0	553	1	0	٠.		
(d.) Part IX, Education Act,	ļ						1				1		
1908: Ordinary	3	3	6	1,625	145	17	0	345	4	0			
Further amounts paid on								•			98	10	6
account of deceased contri-		1					•						
butors written off register													
in previous years		İ		, ·									
By death of annuitants		•••	••	•••				108	0	0	1,195	4	0
Totals	128	336	464	99,844	5,896	17	0	10,160	12	0	20,142	8	10